FORM PTO-1524 1-31-92	09-30-199		SHEET VLY	Patent a	NT OF COMMERC: and Trademark Offic
Total continues of the start			~	10 V	▼
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of			attached origi	nal documents or	copy thereof.
	!!!!! .	2. Name and	address of rea	ceiving party(ies):	
Intratherapeutics, Inc.	med ⁹⁹ (2) (2)	(Name:	Wells Far	go Business C	redit, Inc.
	9-28-99	Traine			
St. Paul, MN 55112	0(201)				
	•	Street Add	ress: Sixt	h Street & Ma	rquette Ave.
☐ Individual(s)	☐ Association	1			
☐ General Partnership	☐ Limited Partnership	City:	пеаротго	State: MN	_ZIP:
Corporation-State Minnesota Other	a		lual(s) citizens	ship	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) at	tached? Q Yes Q No	☐ Associ	iation		····
3. Nature of conveyance:			ı Parmersnıp⊥ ration-State	Minnesota	
☐ Assignment	☐ Merger	☐ Other_			
Security Agreement Other Notice of Non-Exc	Change of Name	•		United States, a domes	tic representative
of U.S. Trademark	S Elugive Breense	designation is a		☐ Yes document from Assign	·· =
Execution Date: September 2				attached?	⊠No
75,647,102 75,476,571 75,371,440 75,371,220	Additional numbers at	tached? Yes	□ No		
5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be represented by Penny R. Heaberlin	nailed:	6. Total numb registration	er of applications involved:	ns and	4
Internal Address: Maslon Edel	man Borman & Brand	7. Total fee	(37 CFR 3.41)	: \$ _11	5.00
			ed		
· -		☐ Authoi	rized to be cha	arged to deposit a	account
Street Address: 3300 Norwes	t Center	Q Danceit c	ccount numbe		
90 South Se	venth Street	o. Deposit a			
City: Minneapolis Sta	ate: MN ZIP: 55402	(Attach du	plicate copy of	this page if paying	by deposit account
9/29/1999 DNGUYEN 00000325 75647102	OO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
	ıp l				
1 FC:481 40.00 U 2 FC:482 75.00 C	ip				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and of the original document.	 belief, the foregoing info	mation is true a	nd correct and	d any attached co	ppy is a true copy
	Rugar	0 VI2.		9-24-9	9
Brian J. Klein Name of Person Signing	- Annu	Signature			Date
Hailid Of Follows Cigning		Tota		es comprising cover	sheet:

REEL: 001967 FRAME: 0305

NOTICE OF NON-EXCLUSIVE LICENSE OF U.S. TRADEMARKS

Notice is hereby given that INTRATHERAPEUTICS, INC., a Minnesota corporation ("Debtor"), with its principal place of business at 651 Campus Drive, St. Paul, Minnesota 55112, United States, has granted limited, non-exclusive licenses to WELLS FARGO BUSINESS CREDIT, INC. ("WFBCI"), with its principal place of business at Norwest Center, 6th Street and Marquette Avenue, Minneapolis, Minnesota 55479-0152, United States, and to NORWEST BANK MINNESOTA, N.A. ("Norwest"), with its principal place of business at Norwest Center, 6th Street and Marquette Avenue, Minneapolis, Minnesota 55479, United States, but not security interests, in and to all of the trademarks listed on Annex 1 and the applications and registrations associated therewith, pursuant to a Credit and Security Agreement between Debtor and WFBCI dated September 21, 1999 and a Credit and Security Agreement between Debtor and Norwest dated September 21, 1999.

Dated: September 21, 1999

INTRATHERAPEUTICS, INC.

Name: Steven Hochhalter
Title: Chief Financial Officer

STATE OF MINNEASOTA)

) SS.

COUNTY OF HENNEPIN)

On this 21st day of September, 1999, before me personally came Steven Hochhalter, who being duly sworn did depose and say that he is an officer of IntraTherapeutics, Inc., the corporation described in and which executed the foregoing instrument.

NOTARY PUBLIC

37794.2

PENNY R. HEABERLIN
NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA
My Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2000

A. SCHEDULE OF U.S. TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

RECORDED: 09/28/1999

Trademark	Serial Number	Filing Date		
INTRACOIL	75-647,102	February 24, 1999		
INTRAMAX	75,476,571	April 29, 1998		
INTRATHERAPEUTICS	75,371,440	October 10, 1997		
INTRATHERAPEUTICS	75,371,220	October 10, 1997		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 001967 FRAME: 0307